includes preparation (spring clean-up), planting, transplanting and sustentation for the period 
commencing March 1 through October 31 st for the year 2024, with three optional one-year 
renewal periods 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the base contact price for the year 2024 shall be 
Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Dollar and Noll OOs ($30,460.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nct day of January, 2024. 

Earl Jones, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
--------------

Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

City of Alliance Statement of Qualifications - 2024 Landscape Maintenance Bid